acquisition as part of accounting for fair value uplifts in the business combination. No deferred tax liability was recognised for
these assets.

  IAS 12 Income taxes paragraph 19 requires that deferred taxes be calculated on fair value uplifts on acquisition. The amount
of the deferred tax liabilities omitted is material to the financial statements. Since the deferred tax would have arisen from a
business combination, in accordance with paragraph 66 of IAS 12 Income taxes, the corresponding correcting entry to account
for the deferred tax liabilities will be to the goodwill arising on the acquisition.

  As such, the 2014 and 2013 financial statements have to be restated to reflect the deferred tax liabilities and the impact on the
goodwill recognised.

  The impact of these restatements on the consolidated balance sheet are as follows:

  Consolidated balance sheet

  There has been no impact on the consolidated income statement nor on the earnings per share in respect of the year ended 31
December 2014.

   As at 31 December 2014   As at 31 December 2013
   As previously   As previously
   reported  Adjustment  As restated  reported  Adjustment  As restated
   $’000  $’000  $’000  $’000  $’000  $’000
ASSETS
Non-current assets
Intangible assets (b & c)   75,935   18,259   94,194   61,700   8,009   69,709

Current assets
Term deposits (a)   -   34,938   34,938   -   62,866   62,866
Cash and cash equivalents (a)   120,292   (34,938)   85,354   162,497   (62,866)   99,631

Non-current liabilities
Deferred tax liabilities (b&c)   10,414   18,259   28,673   10,764   8,009   18,773

Notice of Meeting
To All Shareholders:

NOTICE IS HEREBY given that the 48th, Annual Meeting of One Caribbean Media Limited will be held at Express House, 35-37
Independence Square, Port of Spain, on Friday June 10th, 2016 at 10:00 a.m.

Agenda

 1. To adopt the Auditors’ Report, Financial Statements and Directors’ Report for the year ended December 31st, 2015.

 2. Special Business. (See note 1)

 3. To elect Directors. (See notes 2, 3, 4, 5 and 6)

 4. To re-appoint Auditors for the ensuing year and to authorize the Directors to fix their remuneration. (See note 7)

 5. To discuss any other business of the Company which may properly be considered at the Annual Meeting.